## **Privacy and Terms of Use**

This website is maintained by Camelford Town Council.

## **Currency & Accuracy of Information**

The Council is committed to providing quality information and every attempt has been made to ensure that information published is up to date and accurate. The Council gives no warranty as to the accuracy of the information on this website and accepts no liability for any loss, damage or inconvenience caused by reliance on this information.

## Liability

Users browsing the website do so at their own risk. The Council is not liable for any loss whether in contract or tort arising out of the users access to or inability to access the website. The Council also accepts no responsibility for any damage to or viruses that may infect computer equipment, data or other property on account of a users access to the site or the downloading of any material from the website.

The Council does not accept any responsibility for information contained in other websites which this website provides links to.

## **Privacy**

The Council makes every effort to safeguard the privacy of its website visitors. No information is recorded for later access during the use of this site without your prior knowledge. Any information voluntarily submitted by email from this website will not be passed to any third party without your express permission. Camelford Town Council adheres fully to the Data Protection Act.

Version 1.01 May 2013